SEAN P. TOOMEY, P.E.

124 IRON KETTLE ROAD WARNER, NH 03278

PHONE (603) 493-9578 EMAIL: STOOMEYFPE@GMAIL.COM

EDUCATION

University of New Hampshire	BS Civil Engineering	1994-1998
Worcester Polytechnic Institute	MS Fire Protection Engineering	1998-2001
University of New Hampshire	Graduate Studies- MPA program	2010-2012

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

State of New Hampshire Division of Fire Safety

6/2021-present

State Fire Marshal

Appointed as NH State Fire Marshal/Director of the Division of Fire Safety by the Governor & Executive Council. Oversee all functions of the Division of Fire Safety to include the Bureau of Outreach & Education, Bureau of Building Safety & Construction and Bureau of Investigations.

State of New Hampshire Division of Fire Safety

SEAN P. TOOMEY, P.E.

Concord Fire Department	04/2005-10/2006
Assistant Life Safety Officer	

SEAN P. TOOMEY, P.E.

PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS & AFFILIATIONS

FM Global Fire Service Advisory Group

International Association of Arson Investigators

International Code Council

Fire Service Membership Council Governing Committee, 2022-2023

Fire Service Membership Council Governing Committee Chair, 2024-present

National Association of State Fire Marshals

Board Member, 2022-2024

Secretary/Treasurer, 2024-present

National Fire Protection Association

New Hampshire Association of Fire Chiefs

Executive Board, 2017-2022

New Hampshire Building Code Review Board, 2003-2008

New Hampshire Building Officials Association

New Hampshire Fire Prevention Society

Board of Directors, 2007-2017

International Association of Fire Chiefs

Society of Fire Protection Engineers- Professional Member

Fire Service Subcommittee, 2022-present

PUBLICATIONS

Fire Engineering, May 2008, Structural Collapse Under Fire Conditions

AWARDS

UNH Civil Engineering Achievement Award, 1998